Article I(F) of the Agreement be and is hereby amended to read in part as follows: 

*   *   * 

“F. Payment for Dispatch Services:  Berea, in 
consideration of the provision of the Dispatch Services outlined 
herein, agrees to pay Strongsville the amount of Twenty-Five 
Thousand Dollars ($25,000.00) per month by the first (1st) of each 
month for Dispatch Services provided in that month, for a total 
annual fee of Three Hundred Thousand Dollars ($300,000.00) 
through December 31, 2015.  For the period of operation from 
January 1, 2016 through February 29, 2016, Berea will pay 
Strongsville at the same rate of Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars 
($25,000.00) per month; and thereafter from March 1, 2016 
through December 31, 2016, Berea will pay Strongsville at an 
increased rate of Twenty-Six Thousand Dollars ($26,000.00) per 
month by the first (1st) of each month for Dispatch Services 
provided in that month, for a total of Three Hundred Ten Thousand 

Dollars ($310,000.00) for such second year of operation.  For the 
period of operation from January 1, 2017 through December 31, 
2017, Berea will pay Strongsville at an increased rate of pay of 
Twenty-Seven Thousand Six Hundred Forty-One Dollars 
($27,641.00) per month by the first of each month for Dispatch 
Services provided in that month, for a total of Three Hundred 
Thirty-One Thousand Seven Hundred Dollars ($331,700.00) for 
such third year of operation. For the period of operation from 
January 1, 2018 through December 31, 2018, Berea will pay 
Strongsville at an increased rate of pay of Twenty-Nine Thousand 
Three Hundred Dollars ($29,300.00) per month by the first of each 
month for Dispatch Services provided in that month, for a total of 
Three Hundred Fifty-One Thousand Six Hundred Dollars 
($351,600.00) for such fourth year of operation.  For the period of 
operation from January 1, 2020 to December 31, 2020, Berea will 
pay Strongsville at an increased rate of pay of Thirty-One 
Thousand Fifty-Eight and 00/100 Dollars ($31,058.00) per month 
by the first of each month for Dispatch Services provided in that 
month, for a total of Three Hundred Seventy-Two Thousand Six 
Hundred Ninety-Six and 00/100 Dollars ($372,696.00) for such 
year of operation.  For the period of operation from January 1, 
2021 to December 31, 2021, Berea will pay Strongsville at an 
increased rate of pay of Thirty-Two Thousand Nine Hundred 
Twenty-One and 48/100 Dollars ($32,921.48) per month by the 
first of each month for Dispatch Services provided in that month, 
for a total of Three Hundred Ninety-Five Thousand Fifty-Seven 
and 76/100 Dollars ($395,057.76) for such year of operation.  For 
the period of operation from January 1, 2022 to December 31, 
2022, Berea will pay Strongsville at an increased rate of pay of 
Thirty-Five Thousand Eight Hundred Eighty-Five and 00/100 
Dollars ($35,885.00) per month by the first of each month for 
Dispatch Services provided in that month, for a total of Four 
Hundred Thirty Thousand Six Hundred Twenty and 00/100 Dollars 
($430,620.00) for such year of operation.”  For the period of 
operation from January 1, 2023 to December 31, 2023, Berea will 
pay Strongsville at an increased rate of pay of Thirty-Eight 
Thousand Thirty-Seven and 50/100 Dollars ($38,037.50) per 
month by the first of each month for Dispatch Services provided in 
that month, for a total of Four Hundred Fifty-Six Thousand Four 
Hundred Fifty and 00/100 Dollars ($456,450.00) for such year of 
operation.  For the period of operation from January 1, 2024 to 
December 31, 2024, Berea will pay Strongsville at an increased 
rate of pay of Thirty-Eight Thousand Seven Hundred Eighty-
Four and 58/100 Dollars ($38,784.58) per month by the first of 
each month for Dispatch Services provided in that month, for a 
total of Four Hundred Sixty-Five Thousand Four Hundred 
Fifteen and 00/100 Dollars ($465,415.00) for such year of 
operation.     

*   *   * 

2. This Eighth Amendment to Agreement amends, modifies and supplements the 
Agreement effective January 1, 2024 only as specifically set forth herein.  All rights and 
obligations of Strongsville and Berea under the Agreement and all other provisions not